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COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

WEDNESDAY, 17th October, 2018
VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED
ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE
COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

115178

119137

126235

157698

210260

266405

275527

291346

303752

305539

319550

335924

338921

340326

360791

364066

364915

368985

369072

370162

370873

406447

414002

415659

438272

442066

454576

459397

466889

471223

473553

477357

477791

478902

492685

495786

500688

503444

508016

508198

508795

511388

523969

524913

526056

527484

528351

529080

529244

529717

533322

FEXCO GLOBAL INVESTMENTS 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

SYSTEMACTION LIMITED

COMPOUND CHEMICALS 
(IRELAND) LIMITED

FEXCO VAT REFUNDS UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

KING ESTATES LIMITED

M LAND LIMITED

SPANGLEWAY HOLDINGS LIMITED

PAROL (FOUR) LIMITED

MELLOWVILLE LIMITED

SMILEDENT LIMITED

FEXCO V - C UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

U2UZ LIMITED

WAUGH PROJECT ENGINEERING 
LIMITED

ANARYE LIMITED

WEB IN A BOX LIMITED

ST. ASICUS SOCIAL SERVICES 
CENTRE COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

AWESOME ENGINEERING LIMITED

MPROP LIMITED

FLYNN & ASSOCIATES 
(CLONSILLA) LIMITED

KILNACLOY MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY 
GUARANTEE

KNOCKROBIN HOLDINGS LIMITED

ANDY BROOKES IT LIMITED

RECOLIGHT (IRELAND) COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

CARNEY WOOD LANDS LIMITED

LIMELIGHT DESIGN LIMITED

COMERWAY DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

NORTHWILLIAM HOLDINGS 
LIMITED

INFRASONIC LIMITED

TONY MCMANAMON LIMITED

MARCOM MEDIA LIMITED

TREAY COUNTY TRUCKING 
LIMITED

EI EMBASSY INVESTMENTS 
UNLIMITED COMPANY

DEAL DEPOT LIMITED

THE IRISH GUILD OF ASH HURLEY 
MAKERS LIMITED

DUBLIFE PROJECTS LIMITED

MARA LIMITED

BALLINDOOLEY CROSS 
COMMUNITY, CULTURAL AND 
HERITAGE PROJECT COMPANY 
LIMITED BY GUARANTEE

MEFSONT LIMITED

KLOUDTEK SOFTWARE 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

BILOXI HOLDINGS UNLIMITED 
COMPANY

A NEW WAY 2 HEALTH LIMITED

EARTH'S CRUST LIMITED

BARRY CORCORAN HIREWORK 
LIMITED

EVOLUTION QUALITY SERVICES 
LIMITED

KLEIN ENOVATION PVT LIMITED

GALVIN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

DEXNIHILO LIMITED

BAYSWATER CORPORATE SALES 
LIMITED

TEAL PROPERTIES LIMITED

TMC EXECUTIVE TRUST LIMITED

TRIONA LANIGAN 
PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 
LIMITED
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COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Registrar of Companies
Maureen O'Sullivan

536200

536458

540015

541360

542021

544186

545018

545142

546244

546266

547096

549018

549785

551693

555389

557948

558790

560788

563102

563592

571552

572454

576086

577351

578102

579393

580025

581045

581371

581656

585412

594679

594680

596723

597739

598535

599479

604119

605156

606839

608557

609753

610544

623498

PIDS & PROJECT SERVICES 
LIMITED

MARDYKE HALL MANAGEMENT 
COMPANY LIMITED

BATTLEBARD GAMES LIMITED

COMMUNITY PRODUCTIONS 
LIMITED

AQUA CHIEF LIMITED

VIO CONSULTING LIMITED

DARK SONG FILM AND TV 
PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED 
ACTIVITY COMPANY

LETS DEAL DIFFERENT LIMITED

K & L SHEEHAN LIMITED

A & L STATISTICAL RESOURCES 
LIMITED

ARCHER ENTERTAINMENT 
LIMITED

FORGET ME NOT FLOWERS & 
GIFTS LIMITED

GILFORD SPORTS ENTERPRISE 
LIMITED

TDHM PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

PURESOURCE TECHNOLOGY 
LIMITED

MUDDY BIKINI LIMITED

PFL PIPING LIMITED

FAIRPUNT LIMITED

THREE D SHARE LIMITED

RHEEMED LIMITED

MILLICENT CONSULTING LIMITED

MRC FINANCIAL LIMITED

ATALAYA SEC SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

AMH CLINICAL RESEARCH 
LIMITED

DCLG INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CA BLOC DESIGNS LIMITED

L'ATELIER DES DÉLICES LIMITED

CLUAINWEIR LIMITED

ISTOK CONSULTING LIMITED

RED SHOE FILMS LIMITED

PUFFIN DISTILLERS LIMITED

GRNB LIMITED

KERWEX FACILITIES SERVICES 
LIMITED

RAINBOX TOYS LIMITED

LAKSHMI CONSULTING LIMITED

GMD PLASTERING LIMITED

WOMBAT AVIATION 
CONSULTANTS LIMITED

SHANGHAI CHINESE CUISINE 
LIMITED

FEXCO ENERGY LIMITED

YD CONSULTING LIMITED

CV NATIONWIDE TRAILER PARTS 
LIMITED

ROWERSTOWN DEVELOPMENTS 
LIMITED

THOM ACTUARIAL SERVICES 
LIMITED

BOUNCY KINGS LIMITED
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