



## Gazette

ISSUE ID: 2018/N/23316

VOLUNTARY STRIKE OFF - 2ND NOTICE
WEDNESDAY, 17th October, 2018
COMPANIES ACT 2014
COMPANIES STRIKE OFF

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 733(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2014 THAT ON THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WERE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER, AND THE COMPANIES ARE HEREBY DISSOLVED.

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off
115178	FEXCO GLOBAL INVESTMENTS UNLIMITED COMPANY	12-OCT-18	454576	NORTHWILLIAM HOLDINGS LIMITED	12-OCT-18
119137	SYSTEMACTION LIMITED	12-OCT-18	459397	INFRASONIC LIMITED	12-OCT-18
126235	COMPOUND CHEMICALS (IRELAND) LIMITED	12-OCT-18	466889	TONY MCMANAMON LIMITED	12-OCT-18
157698	FEXCO VAT REFUNDS UNLIMITED COMPANY	12-OCT-18		MARCOM MEDIA LIMITED  TREAY COUNTY TRUCKING	12-OCT-18
210260	KING ESTATES LIMITED	12-OCT-18	473553	LIMITED	12-OCT-18
266405	M LAND LIMITED	12-OCT-18	477357	EI EMBASSY INVESTMENTS UNLIMITED COMPANY	12-OCT-18
275527	SPANGLEWAY HOLDINGS LIMITED	12-OCT-18	477791	DEAL DEPOT LIMITED	12-OCT-18
291346	PAROL (FOUR) LIMITED	12-OCT-18	478902	THE IRISH GUILD OF ASH HURLEY MAKERS LIMITED	12-OCT-18
303752	MELLOWVILLE LIMITED	12-OCT-18	492685	DUBLIFE PROJECTS LIMITED	12-OCT-18
305539	SMILEDENT LIMITED	12-OCT-18	495786	MARA LIMITED	12-OCT-18
319550	FEXCO V - C UNLIMITED COMPANY	12-OCT-18	500688	BALLINDOOLEY CROSS COMMUNITY, CULTURAL AND	12-OCT-18
335924	U2UZ LIMITED	12-OCT-18		HERITAGE PROJECT COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	
338921	WAUGH PROJECT ENGINEERING LIMITED	12-OCT-18	503444	MEFSONT LIMITED	12-OCT-18
340326	ANARYE LIMITED	12-OCT-18	508016	KLOUDTEK SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	12-OCT-18
360791	WEB IN A BOX LIMITED	12-OCT-18	508198	BILOXI HOLDINGS UNLIMITED	12-OCT-18
364066	ST. ASICUS SOCIAL SERVICES CENTRE COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	12-OCT-18	508795	COMPANY A NEW WAY 2 HEALTH LIMITED	12-OCT-18
364915	AWESOME ENGINEERING LIMITED	12-OCT-18	511388	EARTH'S CRUST LIMITED	12-OCT-18
368985	MPROP LIMITED	12-OCT-18	523969	BARRY CORCORAN HIREWORK LIMITED	12-OCT-18
369072	FLYNN & ASSOCIATES (CLONSILLA) LIMITED	12-OCT-18	524913	EVOLUTION QUALITY SERVICES LIMITED	12-OCT-18
370162	KILNACLOY MANAGEMENT COMPANY COMPANY LIMITED BY	12-OCT-18	526056	KLEIN ENOVATION PVT LIMITED	12-OCT-18
370873	GUARANTEE  KNOCKROBIN HOLDINGS LIMITED	12-OCT-18	527484	GALVIN INDUSTRIAL SERVICES LIMITED	12-OCT-18
406447	ANDY BROOKES IT LIMITED	12-OCT-18	528351	DEXNIHILO LIMITED	12-OCT-18
414002	RECOLIGHT (IRELAND) COMPANY LIMITED BY GUARANTEE	12-OCT-18	529080	BAYSWATER CORPORATE SALES LIMITED	12-OCT-18
415659	CARNEY WOOD LANDS LIMITED	12-OCT-18	529244	TEAL PROPERTIES LIMITED	12-OCT-18
438272	LIMELIGHT DESIGN LIMITED	12-OCT-18	529717	TMC EXECUTIVE TRUST LIMITED	12-OCT-18
442066	COMERWAY DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	12-OCT-18	533322	TRIONA LANIGAN PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES LIMITED	12-OCT-18

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Struck Off	Company Number		Struck Off
536200	PIDS & PROJECT SERVICES LIMITED	12-OCT-18	581045	CLUAINWEIR LIMITED	12-OCT-18
536458	MARDYKE HALL MANAGEMENT	12-OCT-18	581371	ISTOK CONSULTING LIMITED	12-OCT-18
	COMPANY LIMITED		581656	RED SHOE FILMS LIMITED	12-OCT-18
540015	BATTLEBARD GAMES LIMITED	12-OCT-18	585412	PUFFIN DISTILLERS LIMITED	12-OCT-18
541360	COMMUNITY PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	12-OCT-18	594679	GRNB LIMITED	12-OCT-18
542021	AQUA CHIEF LIMITED	12-OCT-18	594680	KERWEX FACILITIES SERVICES LIMITED	12-OCT-18
544186	VIO CONSULTING LIMITED	12-OCT-18	596723	RAINBOX TOYS LIMITED	12-OCT-18
545018	DARK SONG FILM AND TV PRODUCTIONS DESIGNATED ACTIVITY COMPANY	12-OCT-18	597739	LAKSHMI CONSULTING LIMITED	12-OCT-18
			598535	GMD PLASTERING LIMITED	12-OCT-18
545142 546244	LETS DEAL DIFFERENT LIMITED  K & L SHEEHAN LIMITED	12-OCT-18 12-OCT-18	599479	WOMBAT AVIATION CONSULTANTS LIMITED	12-OCT-18
546266	A & L STATISTICAL RESOURCES LIMITED	12-OCT-18	604119	SHANGHAI CHINESE CUISINE LIMITED	12-OCT-18
547096	ARCHER ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED	12-OCT-18	605156 606839	FEXCO ENERGY LIMITED  YD CONSULTING LIMITED	12-OCT-18
549018	FORGET ME NOT FLOWERS & GIFTS LIMITED	12-OCT-18	608557	CV NATIONWIDE TRAILER PARTS LIMITED	12-OCT-18
549785	GILFORD SPORTS ENTERPRISE LIMITED	12-OCT-18	609753	ROWERSTOWN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	12-OCT-18
551693	TDHM PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	12-OCT-18	610544	THOM ACTUARIAL SERVICES	12-OCT-18
555389	PURESOURCE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	12-OCT-18	623498	LIMITED  BOUNCY KINGS LIMITED	12-OCT-18
557948	MUDDY BIKINI LIMITED	12-OCT-18			
558790	PFL PIPING LIMITED	12-OCT-18			
560788	FAIRPUNT LIMITED	12-OCT-18			
563102	THREE D SHARE LIMITED	12-OCT-18			
563592	RHEEMED LIMITED	12-OCT-18			
571552	MILLICENT CONSULTING LIMITED	12-OCT-18			
572454	MRC FINANCIAL LIMITED	12-OCT-18			
576086	ATALAYA SEC SOLUTIONS LIMITED	12-OCT-18			
577351	AMH CLINICAL RESEARCH LIMITED	12-OCT-18			
578102	DCLG INVESTMENTS LIMITED	12-OCT-18			
579393	CA BLOC DESIGNS LIMITED	12-OCT-18			
580025	L'ATELIER DES DÉLICES LIMITED	12-OCT-18			